

FOI Ref  
11210

Response sent  
28 July 22

### **(CCC) Council Housing Repairs**

I am requesting the following information under the Freedom of Information Act:

1. What is the total number of council housing (including ALMO) tenant households in the local authority area (excluding voids)?
  2. How many council housing (including ALMO) tenant households are currently awaiting repair work on their council homes, as logged with the council (excluding voids)?
  3. Of the figure in question 2, how many are logged as emergency repairs?
  4. Of the figure in question 2, how many households have been waiting more than 28 days/a month (including those covered by questions 5 and 6)?
  5. Of the figure in question 2, how many households have been waiting more than six months (including those covered by question 6)?
  6. Of the figure in question 2, how many households have been waiting more than a year?
  7. How many void council housing units are currently awaiting repair work?
  8. Please list the required repairs for the households covered by question 5, in detail if available. Please identify any which are logged as emergency repairs
  9. Please list the required repairs for the households covered by question 6, in detail if available. Please identify any which are logged as emergency repairs
- If the information for questions 8 and 9 cannot be provided within the section 12 cost limit, please exclude these and provide responses to the remainder of this request.

### **Response**

Q1 7051  
Q2 1167  
Q3 6  
Q4 0  
Q5 0  
Q6 0  
Q7 28  
Q8. 0  
Q9. 0

We aim to provide a high-quality service to you and hope that you are satisfied with this response. If you have any further questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Further queries on this matter should be directed to [foi@cambridge.gov.uk](mailto:foi@cambridge.gov.uk)